## HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD.

5F-1,5 Hsin-An Road Hsinchu, Science-Based Industrial Park Taiwan, R.O.C.

Date: 2023-08-11

FCC ID: MCLT77H747

To the attention of **Federal Communications Commission** Authorization and Evaluation Division

## **Attestation Statements**

## Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

**HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD.** certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought **is not** "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

## Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

**HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD.** certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant **is not** identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely yours,

Signature:

Rio Chen

Compliance Manager

HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD.

TEL: +886-3-5784975 FAX: +886-3-5775100

E-mail: rio.chen@foxconn.com